

Declaration of Conformity

Sole responsible manufacturer and importer: Bloomingville A/S

Lene Haus Vej 1-5, DK - 7430 lkast

Item no. 82062000

Agnes Tableware Set, Orange Item name

Material

C:Ø9xH9/B:Ø13,5xH7/P:Ø20xH3 cm, Set of 3 Size

Declaration of compliance with:

- 1935/2004 EC Directive Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- 2023/2006/EC Directive Good Manufacturing Directive
- 2001/95/EC General Product Safety Directive

Compliance of substances used that are subject to any restrictions or specifications:

- Danish Ordinance on materials and articles intended for food contact (BEK nr 681 of 25/05-2020) Leachable Lead and Cadmium.
- The EC Regulation 1935/2004/EC and the European Council Directive 84/500/EEC and its amendment 2005/31/EC - Ceramic articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs - migration Lead and Cadmium.
- Food, articles of daily use and feed code of 01/09-2005 (LFGB) Section 30 and ISO 4531:2022 Vitreous and porcelain enamels - Release from enamelled articles in contact with food - Extractable heavy metals.
- Norwegian Regulations 21/12-1993 nr. 1381 Regulations on Materials and Objects in Contact with Food (Food Packaging Regulations) Chapter VI and Annex III - Leachable Lead, Cadmium and Barium.
- Salt spray test (ISO 9227:2002 (NSS))

Test Report:

No. T52410290549SN Date: 01-07-2024

WARNINGS

Wash before use!



Conditions of use

All types of food.

맸

Lau Cecilie Lau

bloomingvillegroup

01-07-2024 lkast – DK

Photo

Lene Haus Vej 3.5-DR-74.50 Blast Tel -4.5 9628-4615-Fax 96